QPS Evaluation Services Inc
Testing, Certification and Field Evaluation Body
Accredited in Canada, the USA, and Internationally
Page 1 of 2
File
LR1346
The SCC and IAS Accreditation Symbols are official symbols of the respective accreditation bodies, used under license.
81 Kelfield St., Unit 8, Toronto, ON   M9W 5A3   Tel:  416-241-8857; Fax:  416-241-0682

permanently connected cable and gland arrangement.
The equipment is intended for permanent field installation.
Model nomenclature below:
GT Configurator
GTEabcde-EX
a = stroke length in mm (if b = M) or 0.1 inches (if b = U) (4 digits)
b = unit: M = metric, U = US commercial (1 digit)
c = connection type (3 digits)
 Bxx = integral cable, pigtail termination (530162, xx = cable length in m (if b = M) or feet (if b = U)
d = power supply (1 digit)
 1 = 24 Vdc +20 % / -15 % (Tamb max. 75 °C)
 3 = 13.0 to 17.0 Vdc (Tamb max. 85 °C)
 4 = 24 Vdc +20 % / -15 % (Tamb max. 85 °C)
 5 = 13.0 to 28.8 Vdc (Tamb max. 85 °C)
e = output (2 digits)
 V0 = 0 to +10 V
 V1 = +10 to 0 V
 V2 = -10 to +10 V
 V3 = +10 to -10 V
 A0 = 4 to 20 mA
 A1 = 20 to 4 mA
 A2 = 0 to 20 mA
 A3 = 20 to 0 mA